Width (WTp)

R />5ip

R=3/16"

HNE

LipY | Width (WBt)

Section Properties
Non-Standard Zees

TOLERANCE STANDARDS FOR THICKEST METALS
Accumulation ............ () 1/16"
Radii ............. () 1/32"
Width ............ () 116"
Flanges ............. (x) 116"
2x THK per side angles
Flange ............. () 2 degrees
Lips ..o () 3 degrees
Camber 1/8" in 10'-0"
i 1/8" in 10'-0"
1/8" in 10'-0"
1/8" in 10'-0"
(Zee Only) 1/4" in 20'-0"
Net variation for combined dimensions
Twist is measured with the Zee laying on a flat surface
under its own weight

Sectional Properties

Name

Thickness|]

Deg

Area

Wt

Yp

deg

in2

Ib/ft

in

4532716

0.060

50.000

2.450

4532714

0.075

50.000

3.060

4532712

0.105

50.000

4.290

635716

0.060

50.000

2.880

635714

0.075

50.000

3.600

635712

0.105

50.000

5.050

6522716

0.060

50.000

2.480

6522714

0.075

50.000

3.090

6522712

0.105

50.000

4.330

6532716

0.060

50.000

2.880

6532714

0.075

50.000

3.600

6532712

0.105

50.000

5.050

72716

0.060

50.000

2.480

72714

0.075

50.000

3.090

72712

0.105

50.000

4.330

73716

0.060

50.000

2.880

73714

0.075

50.000

3.600

73712

0.105

50.000

5.050

84716

0.060

50.000

3.500

84714

0.075

50.000

4.370

84712

0.105

50.000

6.120

8522716

0.060

50.000

2.880

8522714

0.075

50.000

3.600

8522712

0.105

50.000

5.050

8537716

0.060

50.000

3.500

8537714

0.075

50.000

4.370

8537712

0.105

50.000

6.120

*Thickness indicated represents design thickness. Minimum deliverable bare steel equals 0.095 x design thickness in
accordance with section A3.4 of AISI Specification of minimum steel thickness in inches.




HNE

LipY | Width (WBY)

Width (WTp)

R=3/16"

/>I;ip

Section Properties
Non-Standard Zees

TOLERANCE STANDARDS FOR THICKEST METALS
Accumulation ............ () 1/16"
Radii ............. () 1/32"
Width ............ (+) 116"
Flanges ............. (x) 116"
2x THK per side angles
Flange ............. () 2 degrees
Lips ..o () 3 degrees
Camber 1/8" in 10'-0"
i 1/8" in 10'-0"
1/8" in 10'-0"
1/8" in 10'-0"
(Zee Only) 1/4" in 20'-0"
Net variation for combined dimensions
Twist is measured with the Zee laying on a flat surface
under its own weight

Sectional Properties

Name

Thickness|

Deg

Area

Wt

Yp

deg

in2

Ib/ft

in

92716

0.060

50.000

2.880

92714

0.075

50.000

3.600

92712

0.105

50.000

5.050

935716

0.060

50.000

3.500

935714

0.075

50.000

4370

935712

0.105

50.000

6.120

104714

0.075

50.000

4.880

104712

0.105

50.000

6.830

11523716

0.060

50.000

3.500

11523714

0.075

50.000

4370

11523712

0.105

50.000

6.120

122716

0.060

50.000

3.500

122714

0.075

50.000

4.370

122712

0.105

50.000

6.120

124714

0.075

50.000

5.390

124712

0.105

50.000

7.550

142714

0.075

50.000

4.880

142712

0.105

50.000

6.830

144714

0.075

50.000

5.900

144712

0.105

50.000

8.260

*Thickness indicated represents design thickness. Minimum deliverable bare steel equals 0.095 x design thickness in
accordance with section A3.4 of AISI Specification of minimum steel thickness in inches.




